

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4584/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CRLR No. 1075/2009

SACHIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed. However, liberty is granted to the petitioner to approach the Juvenile Justice Board, Mujaffar Nagar after six months. If an representation is received by the Juvenile Justice Board, it shall be considered in accordance with law without being influenced by any observation made in the impugned order passed by the High Court.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master